COMMENT 1 - Recombinations involve at least 2 lots - this plat only shows I, MICHAEL A. MOSS CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS DRAWN UNDER MY SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY 1 - show the other lot involved which is 1758785571. Suggest a 2nd sheet to show extent of both lots at a larger scale. 1'' = 80' or 100'PERFORMED UNDER MY SUPERVISION FROM REFERENCES AS NOTED HEREON; THAT THE BOUNDARIES NOT SURVEYED ARE CLEARLY INDICATED AS DRAWN FROM INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE REFERENCES; THAT THE RATIO OF PRECISION OR POSITIONAL ACCURACY AS CALCULATED IS GREATER THAN 1:10000; THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.S. 47–30 AS AMENDED, WITNESS MY ORIGINAL SIGNATURE, LICENSE NUMBER AND SEAL DAY OF THIS_ PROFESSIONAL LAND CATEGORY, SUCH AS THAT THE SU EXISTING PARCELS, A COR OTHER EXEMPTION OR NOTON OF SUBDIVISION. THE RECO COUR 60. PUBLIC <u>L-3794</u> PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LICENSE NUMBER US HIGHWAY AOT PUBLIC R/W STREET of PW I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON, WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE SUBDIVISION JURISDICTION OF THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE AND THAT I HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF ROLESVILLE AND THAT THEREB ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION WITH MY FREE CONCENT, ESTABLISH MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK LINES, AND DEDICATE ALL STREETS, ALLEYS, WALKS, PARKS, AND OTHER SITES AND EASEMENTS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE AS NOTED. FURTHERMORE, I HEREBY DEDICATE ALL SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER AND WATER LINES TO THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE. OWNER (TOY STORAGE, LLC) DATE OWNER (STORAGE MAX VIII, LLC) DATE COMMENT 6 - Add Zoning District and Use for BOTH lots. ROLESVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA REVIEW OFFICER OF THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE, WAKE COUNTY, CERTIFY THAT THE MAP OR PLAT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATION IS AFFIXED MEETS ALL COMMENT 12 - provide some form of exhibit STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING. that demonstrates that moving this lot line of PIN 1758785571 is not creating any nonconformities because there is development on this lot and it is not being shown. DATE REVIEW OFFICER 67F 29 -ROPERTY UNE HEREBY REMOVE 顕 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR RECORDING R/W I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SUBDIVISION PLAT SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA AND THAT THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE SUBDIVISION ADMINISTRATOR OF THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE FOR RECORDING IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF WAKE COUNTY. EIP CONTROL CORNER N(y): 788,591.40' ~ E(x): 2,157,267.49' DATE SUBDIVISION ADMINISTRATOR, TOWN OF ROLESVILLE ROLESVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA **COMMENT 11 - What** is this dotted line referencing? PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, C-1525, 333 S. WHITE STREET, P.O. BOX 1253, WAKE FOREST N.C., 27588, (919) 556-3148

